

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5562/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 20/08/2001 in CMP No.18160/2001 in
SA No. 562/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUNKU PEDDA REDDEPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGARI VENKATA SUBBANNA (D) BY LRS. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution and office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that she would take steps for substituted service of

the unserved respondent. She is granted six weeks time to do the needful.

Issue notice on application for substitution.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master