

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5562/2003

SUNKU PEDDA REDDEPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGARI VENKATA SUBBANNA (D) BY LRS. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution and office report)

Date: 26/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that publication has been effected and that she will be able to file affidavit regarding proof of publication within two days.

List the matter on 8.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj