

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5562/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2001 in SA No. 562/1992 & CMP No. 18160/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUNKU PEDDA REDDEPPA (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGARI VENKATA SUBBANNA (D) BY LRS. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution and office report

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Await compliance report from the District Judge Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

List again on 4.3.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar