

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 5 6 2 / 2 0 0 3

SUN K U P E D D A R E D D E P P A (DEA D)

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NAGA R I V E N K A T A S U B B A N N A (D) BY LR S . &OR S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , s u b s t i t u t i o n a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t)

Date: 2 5 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr Abid Ali Beera n, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Pota r a j u ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pl ace IA Nos. 3 and 4 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Await Compliance report from the learned District Judge,

Hyderabad, Andhra P r adesh.

List again on 2 1. 7 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj