

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 5 6 2 / 2 0 0 3

SUN K U P E D D A R E D D E P P A (DEA D)

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

NAGA R I VE N K A T A SUB B A N N A (D) BY LR S . &OR S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , s u bstitution and office report )

Date: 2 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Pota r a ju ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pl ace the applications for substitution and condonation of  
delay before the Ho'ble Judge in Chamber s. Call report from  
the District Judge, Hydera bad, A.P., through the Registra r's of the  
High Court regarding affixation.

List again on 3 0 . 9 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r

hj