

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5562/2003

SUNKU PEDDA REDDEPPA (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGARI VENKATA SUBBANNA (D) BY LRS. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution and office report)

Date: 11/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aldo K Joseph, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No.2(c)(e), 4 and 5.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.1(d) and

2(b)(ii).

In this case substituted service by way of publication as well as by affixation at the last known address was allowed and publication in respect of unserved respondents was effected in February, 2007.

Thereafter, the case was being adjourned for report

-2-

Item No.5

from the learned District Judge, Hyderabad in respect of affixation.

So far no report has been received inspite of repeated attempts.

So the service on unserved respondents is treated as complete.

Place IA Nos. 3 and 4 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj