

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.Nos. 3 & 4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 5 6 2 / 2 0 0 3

(From the judgement and order dated 20 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 1 in SA No. 5 6 2 / 1 9 9 2 & CM P  
No. 1 8 1 6 0 / 2 0 0 1 of The HIGH COUR T OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D)

SUN K U P E D D A R E D D E P P A (DEA D) Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

NAGA R I VE N K A T A SUB B A N N A (D) BY LR S . &OR S Respondent(s)

IA.No.3 (Appln.for substitution to bring on record Lrs.of deceased  
petitioner)

IA.No.4 (Appln.for c/delay in filing appln.of substitution)  
(With office report)

Date: 21 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E  
(In Chamber s)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beer an, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potar aj u ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the application for substitution and c/delay in  
filing the substitution application are not opposed, applications are  
allowed subject to the objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.  
Legal Heirs and representatives of the deceased sole petitioner be  
brought on record and cause title be amended accordingly.

(A.D. Shar m a)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master