

\226

ITEM NO.34

Court No.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5562/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2001 in SA No. 562/1992
& CMP No. 18160/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUNKU PEDDA REDDEPPA(D) THR. LRS.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGARI VENKATA SUBBANNA (D) BY LRS. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,directions and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter
be adjourned till after the winter vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master